			1 of 1
	12-07-1999		
ASSIGNMEN.		OFFICE HEET FOR H	PATENTS
To the Assistant Commissioner of Pa	101217929 atents. Please record the attach	ea original accuments or copy there	oof. 000/4
1. Name of conveying party(i John Stewart		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying	11.22.99	Name: Worlds Apart Limited Internal Address:	
party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Street Address: 4 Union Co	urt. 18-20 Union Road.
<ol> <li>Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li><u>X</u> Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> </ol>	Merger _ Change of Name	London, SW4 6JP, England	
Other:		09,444755	)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s	) & address(es) attached? Yes	<u>X</u> No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed toge</li> </ol>	atent number(s): ther with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	24 November 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional Numbers At	ttached?Yes <u>X</u> No	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of part Mark G. Kachigian Head, Johnson &amp; Ka 228 West 17th Place Tulsa, Oklahoma 7- (918) 587-2000</li> <li>6. Total number of applicatio involved: 1</li></ul>	chigian 4119 ns and patents 7. Total F 7	fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Previously submitted Enclosed Authorized to be charged to o	<u>40.00</u> deposit account
	DO NOT USE THI		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my ki attached copy is a the Mark G. Kachigian Name of Person Signing	nowledge and belief, the rue copy of the original d Manual Signature	Juniopin Nou	
	-	eet, attachments and document:	40°.00
	Do not detach		
Mail o	documents to be recorded with re	equired cover sheet information to:	0,0
	Commissioner of Pater Box Assig Washington [	nments	1 155 0000067 09444755 40
recorded, including time sample cover sheet. Ser	for reviewing the document and	estimated to average about 30 r d gathering the data needed, and o den estimate to the U.S. Patent and 231, and to the Office of Manager	ninutes per document to be completing and reviewing the tradematic Office of

PATENT REEL: 010413 FRAME: 0919

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, John Stewart, a British Subject, residing at 7 Ponsonby Terrace, London, SW1P 4PZ, England (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) is the sole and exclusive owner with new and useful improvements in:

## STORAGE DEVICE WITH IMPROVEMENTS

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, which claims priority from Great Britain Patent Application No. 9825586.2 filed November 24, 1998.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, is now the owner with undivided interest in the invention described and claimed therein, and all rights in, to and under the same; and

WHEREAS, Worlds Apart Limited, a corporation created and existing under the laws of Britain, doing business at 4 Union Court, 18-20 Union Road, London, SW4 6JP, England (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the undivided interest in the aforementioned invention; and

NOW THEREFORE, this indenture witnesseth that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said ASSIGNEE his undivided interest in said invention, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said inventions, or resulting from said application, and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, of the undivided interest, and hereby covenants that they have full right to convey their undivided interest therein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

ASSIGNOR further hereby covenants and agrees that he will, at any time, upon request, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, and to said Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, he will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuing application, or such application for reissue and procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimers, without further compensation, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR does further covenant and agree, that he will, at any time, upon request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, at its expense, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof, as may be known to him, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation, when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this <u>8</u><sup>rk</sup> day of Norember, 1999.

JOHN STEWART (INVENTOR)

PATENT REEL: 010413 FRAME: 0921

**RECORDED: 11/22/1999**